A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF LEBANON)	RESOLUTION NO <u>39</u>
TO REVISE THE PARKS MASTER PLAN TO INCLUDE)	
ENHANCEMENTS)	FOR 2003
)	
)	

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon, Parks Committee/Tree Board has made recommendations for the enhancement of the Parks Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon desires to update the current Parks Master Plan to include these enhancements and to the greatest extent possible provide needed park and recreation acquisitions, improvements and enhancements; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, the Parks Advisory Committee, and the Parks Master Plan has identified the need for the enhancements and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

The City of Lebanon be authorized to add the recommended enhancements to the Parks Master Plan as specified in Exhibit A which is incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2.

This resolution is effective immediately upon passage.

Passed by the Lebanon City Council by a vote of ______ for and _____ against this 10th day of December 2003.

Kenneth I. Toombs, Mayor

Ron Miller, Jr., Council President

ATTEST:

John E. Hitt, City Recorder

EXHIBIT A: FOR RESOLUTION #______ FOR 2003

This exhibit outlines the enhancements to be incorporated in the Parks Master Plan

The proposed enhancements include:

- 17 titled (Trail segment 1 to 17) trail segments that connect trails in the current parks master plan with every city park, school and numerous public facilities in the city.
- A water trail in the South Santiam River along the City of Lebanon including possible trail heads.
- The addition of two proposed property acquisitions adjacent to River Park and Had Irvine Park.